RS

-
-

s i e 4

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1.

)

T—

e e e e e e . G Y, e | m—— | |t | S —— C— — ——

(=
\&

u_n.___“_____m_m )
|l

D
P




[Small button)

Ref. [Note Part No. _ E. C. Amt
No. |ifdd 5h & Description T E A 1 £ %??
H
1 B2542~372=RAD BUTTON CLAIMP HOLDER ASM, FA=5% 3= W ULUTIYS 1
2 =372=00 BUTTOM CLAMP LIFTIHG ROD HIZU=% LAFTHIYN {12
3 B2549=372=R"0 CLAMP SCRE' A ES®ELN= Fazb® g €13
& 5p-0500301=Cp HIYGE SCREW D= 5 He 3 A% 2 D=5 H=3 {13
5 55=-T091480=CP SCREW °/64=40 L=14 Frurit D=3.6 H=E,5 {13
& GBR=01604007=A4 |CLAMP FELEASE LINK D,OT/BO| 257" A1l y un? -
6= GBR=01604000=8 |CLAMP RELEASE LINK A OT/80| 25020 R4Lm g0y €13
T - [PELEASE RE“URM SPRING nibe s EreSnr3 (12
8 GBR=01607000 SPPING HOOK AFTyoor Jur (2)
9 N§=6080210-CP NUT  1/B=44 M, 0T/80|0YARTYF 1/0-44 (23
9=1 N5=4120310-°P NUT  3/14-38 A.OT/80|0Un7TIr 3/14=20 €13
10 GBR-014605000 CLAMP PELEASE BRACKET SHAFT D,07/80|NAD*3 2The T -
10=-1 GBR-01405000=A |CLAMP PELEASE BRACKET SHAFT ALOFFBO| DTl 3072 (1)
11 N5= =£p NUT _ 9/é&=4 DYNZTUE §iga4=4n £1)
12 GBR=01601000=-4 |[CLAMP PELEASE LEVER S nfhvy LT - (1)
13 BZ548=372=RA0 BUTTON CLAME STOP LEVER ASH, YIIPL EIMLNF- NE {13
14 55=2121340~CP SCRPEW 3/14=28 L=13 oUaFE* L 3/15-28 L=13 {21
15 55=0150510=TF SCPEW 1x/sLi=-28 L= 4,7 ba2i* 15/7pb4=¢B L=L,7 (1}
16 WP-0501016=5P1 | WASHER <X10,5X1 EST A2 {23
17 $p=0gg(301=5P HINGE SCREV D=g, 5 H=3 *J24* Dmg. 5 Hed {1}
18 B2547=-372=000 JAM LEVER HOLDER ®e s TPERE BT FY {13
19 $5=-"150240-5P SCREW 15/4&=23 L=9 INET2LT Tgfgh=28 =9 (1)
20 B2542=172=-R00 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER PEEDES ST L | (13
21 B2gr5-372=RAD BUTTON CLAIP JAW LEVER, LFPT ASM, REFUYIIPY CITUNES {1}
21=1| #01| B25r5=372=RAA JAW LEVER, LEFT ASM, A O5/83 | A*FLYIZPL £ UNE (13
_ 1B2erc=372=-R00 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LEFT B*Fu TIZFL Eueu (1)
22=-1| ¥0T| B2grg=372-ROA JAY LEVER, LEFT A, 05/B3| A PuUeaTy Zav ] (T3}
23 BZgrg=372-RO0 BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT RS, WFELANF RPwy £13)
2x=T1| ¥01 BESS'E'J?E"R'D,' BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRIMG.LEFT A Dg/B3 E*ALNIIFL TINN LAR) (1%
24 55="090520=TP SCPEW "/gbk-40 L= 4,5 IRETILT QrEL=4N L=b, 5 (1)
25 B25r9-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN Ve DREE TILE S L LY L (13
24 B2557=372=RA0 BUTTON CLAI'P JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASH, A FUYTERD T A3 (1)
26~1| #01|B25n7=-372=RAA  |JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASH, R 0G/ RS AFLIIEF Y 2% 2 (1)
27 B25r7=372=R00] BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT &+ T YTIFL ITe (1)
27=1| #01| B2gs7=372=R0A_  |JAW LEVER., RIGHT _ A, CSfB3|R*FOUIZIPL E¥ (13
28 B25r8=3"2=R00"  |BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT R*n VIPISANGE mRT (1)
29 $5="090520=-"F  [|SCPEW “/ge-i40 L= 4,5 FLEFFLT Grabh=4n =4 5 £13
L 30 59=372-0C0 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN VIERER T M ReLe g €13
31 BZ2540=-372=000 BUTTON CLAPP STOP PIHN UTEFE ESREF L (27
32 SD=-0440391=-"P HINGE SCREV D= 4,35 He 5.9 Fegan™ D=g,.3% =3 " (2
33 B2561-372-0C0 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING mome, WITPL e A (1)
54 %; 2=372=RC0 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE el RS ryRy 13
35 _z§g3=3#z-uun NUT Fe @y HETreTFL O RARL B {17
B - SLIDE BRACKET pekd A b A {12
37 £5=-0091010=5P SCREW ©/g4=40 L=10 BTNmT bt 9/ 4a-40 L=10 {27
38 B2540-372=-000 HIMGE PIN WITU=F Pyt T 1
39 B2541=372=000 SNAP RING YIIV=T tYUTLTE pao 1
50 B2gi&=372=000 BUTTON CLA™P PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR 731 FPYUST FI-LUAS - 1
&1 B25kg=372-000 PRESSUFPE APJUSTING SPRING THL FI=-TUA" 3 1
47 B31°5-012=-0C0 THREAD TENZION STUD NUT f+E3=2 TYF 2
&3 B4416=373-000 SPPING GUICE SHAFT TRELTELE 1
&k pR317-762-T00 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING LyEE PuTfas¥ NeR 1
3 HP=2512056=-5D WASHER &,1X18,5X2 EIT*N*2 4,.1X18 gt 2
b b B&4T0~3"3-000 CUSHTON ety PPRAY 1
Note GEER) #01 .. Speeial order pert FERISES AR




r"’_" o R SRR .

N
3
2. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 25w FEDME




el skl

Ref, |Note Part No. o EC. : Amr,
No. |iE - Description HEEA & % fet-
1 GER=-011030A0 SIDE COVER 2 ASM, hEST K45 2 22 1
2 GER=012230A0-& CLUTCH OPERATIMG LEVER ASH. 259F HApLN%= 23 1
3 588=-01222000 STOPPER - ARTNT = ) 1
1 SE=&090B10=5P SCREW 9faL=40 L= 7.5 ES3u™ Qf&b=60 L=7.5 £
5 i GBR=0T1Z231000 SWITCH OPERATIMG LEVER Ip.01/B& [ RTYF FEpm =A™= -
5=1 | = GAR= ﬂ$2!1ﬂﬂﬂ-l SWITCH OPERATING LEVER RO B | ATUFTER LA - 1
[} W5=05610002=KN SPRING WASHER &.1X12.2X1.5 N2 “h"3 W& 1
T 55-9&60720-5P SCREM 1/4=-&0 L=T D¥n2E*LE 1/4&=80 L=7 1

8 SH=-56051802-5D SCREW M5x0.8 L=18 oY¥nFPTE=Nt M5x0.8 L=18 &
] PT=0402000=-CH TAPEREER PIN T-NtE*> 4x20 F
10 GBR=-0122008B0 THRUST SWITCH CAM ASH, ABAF RAYFHL 23 1
11 55-B640512-TP SCREW 1/4~&4D L=5 FA2L™ 1/4-40 L=5 €23
12 55=-8640512-TP SCREW 174=-50 L=5 FAxs™ 1/4=40 L=5 1
13 GAR=012ZR000 SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE AR I AAVFRYDEAS 1
16 WP-0330500-M8  |WASHER 3. 3X6XD.S E31%1%3 Jn%575 M3 2
15 Sﬂ-#uiﬂint"SH SCREW M4 L=5 5 B ™32 MAXD.T L=& .
16 - INS=6120310-5P NHUT  3F16=22 ' oUn2ryr 3/146=-28 1
17 55=-6121010-5P SCH ] ’ . L2~ 3/16=-78 L=10 1
18 GER=-01227000 SRING * N2 1
1% $5-6122030-5R¢ PREW 3/156-28 L=20 ! ; 16=28 L=20 1
_s_g GER=-012250 SHAFT PLATE TP o 1
L5-91521 Z SCREW 15764~ L=20.5 oYhIa™y =28 1

22 GBR PO00-A |CLUTCH PLATE wa-19 1
23 P35 1141=EH SPRIMG PIN &4X14 AJsnoangen & 1
24 DL50211-5P  |HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2.1 833%™ p=g.5 H 1
-ﬂ'l'l!]-ﬂﬂﬂ gk REIMFORCEMENT 5STUD B 2£3=-257F B 1

@ ; ; I'GER-01221000 SOLEROID PLATE ‘..J'E'J"I'I"" L 1
] W5= 1- Ilr"'-f' N SPRIMNG WASHER M& N5 h=3 ML &
M-k 0. "Il.'lﬁﬂ"'l"- : LSEHEH MLt L= FAR2RL® MAXD.T L=6 &
55-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 EF3a™ 3/16-28 L=1D €
S55=-92091010~-5P SCREW 9/8&=40 L=10 oYAPERLE FF&&=40 L=10 1
HF-uﬁEﬂEUU-SI WASHER M& E34nn™32 2370 M§ i

13 FI-l'HIi 00=A LOADER MAGHET o=9%39%39} 1

00
100
-k
W 5= IFd =K :

up«-usansuu- {E & X0 ﬁ
SH-#B]1&01 5 ]
A

6 | +m

24
7O 2
1 0.1
8 1Y >, 1
GHE =[] JEI L FUSH=BL oN 5k CH El', : F ) Ar 1
BT-0440330-20  |INSULATED TUBE eIy F1=-7" D=3, 3044 p.%
p2120-555-C00  |NYLON CLAMP t4ox 73527° 1
G8R-01233000 BRAMCH CONNECTOR S8y 31375 1
p602B-555-0808 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE $%#32 {0y LEF*92RL(30) 1
L7 pD&DLI-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE . E*y S5-3fh 2R 7
Al {WP-0501016-5¢C WASHER 5X10.511 £39*n"® 5%10.5%7 4
49 I-02508000 CORD MOLDBER I-bREER* A 1
“ 50 D&10002-KN SPRING WASHER M& N3 N3 Mé F
51 . . 31241000 -« |SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE A D1786& |T12DATIFHAD™ 1
52 * AR 000 NUT PLATE A.01/786 |7170A1YF AT 1




\ !
X
3. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS Y e F ] PR

28
27

{AECECLERC VR




Ref. |Note Part No. o E C. _ Amit.
No. |iEde = £ Drescription TREH = £ e
A ML
1 GER=011"300"° SCPEW CHR* IR PUUTRLE I
£ GER=011T0000 ROD EWD 1 b e il b i
3 GER=0117500C ROD END HUT, LEFT QUR* TR TUE EARL )
[ HH=&050002=2D HUT Hé Q¥R T E Me 2232 £
5 GER=01144000 CONKECTINWG ROD ) il ol i
& HH=A0L4LO0N0T="C HUT M& oUYNITUE MAXD.T 183 1
7 WE=-0410002=-KER EPRING WASHER, M4 N 2%+ Rs 3 My 1
B GER=011T1000 ROD EMD 2 b R el el
9 WP=0450000=5D WASHER 4, S5X8X0,5 A IDSETEIT*R*2 4, THBXN S 1
10 - WP=D&1066=TP WASHER &,71X11X72 EF7*n % H_1K11x2 1
I]j B1116=B04=070 CLOTH PLATE WASHER RiT*q4 T* F
12 GER=01177000=4 THPUST SUPPORT PLATE ARARITTE 1
13 RO=(465T07=00 RUBBER RING o 1
1& GEBR=0114LL0AD PULLEY ASM,. SITALL Fr=U {D3=) T3 1
15 E5="120910=-TP SCPEW 3/16=28 L=9 oYh2R*LE 3F146=-78 L=9 &
14 W5=0410002-KR EPPING ; NEAge Nt E MG 2
17 GER=0T14TOAL E L Pohf P=Lln™ = FE_ 1
18 E5=TH40%12=-"P =40 L5 * {/L=-40 L=5 &
19 HE=5090310=5 ' 9fe4=-40 FlEE=40 k|
20 B25ST=24 WASHER z
21 SEAL FOR MNTEDLFE BEARING . =y |
s SCPEW 1/a=640 L=8 kA FE : A Z
23 1020A0 SINE COVER 1 _ASH, na*4 n*a1s 1 1
£k =116 000 HUT O=% FrATE 1
= F BR-01160000 EOLLER 0-3 1
' y ) GER=-01159000 WOFE CLAMP FOODOT LIFTIHG HOOK RAtQIPIe J027 1
GBR=01158007 UPPER E LOVER ARHM ASIUL TP 3-TrFP=y, 1
§5-7152130-CP SCPEW 15/44-28 L=20,5 gun2E* Lk 15/ 64=-28 1
EE="1c]430=CP SCPEW Tc/ab=28 Lulg, ausnsm* EF IFIQ#-EB 1
GEBR=011&1000 ODSCILLATIMNG LEVER F=F]=F={, TuMTLie= 1
GER=011&40007 SPACER A5HE =TT _ 1
- BR SPIMNER SU™PORT ARM PIN ASH BoyffP =L T0"HC rRET - 1

b e §

T

GER=-01123000
GBR=01172000
H5=5110310=-TP

5 ,30=5p

1
i

1

1

NS=g0B0210=5P NUT  1/8=4& aUNITIE 1¢T=b4 .
55=4081310=-TP SCREW 1/8B=44 L=18,0 ESzue 1/B-46 L=12 z
GER=01129000 TENSION SPRING = el 1
PS=0400151=KH SPPING PIN E LR 3

| 580-01140000 WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT O=0 PEUHIGE 1
GBR=011L9A00 WOPK CLAMP ATTACHMENT A, 0S/8T P=D0PRUERF 1
GER=01143000 ROTATING ROD nAFUOPR 1

; 50=1 R=0114L5A00 ROTATING ROD A NSRBI nA%FLDUE 1
@ 1 071,80A0 LEAF SPRINS BRACKET ASM, 49" 297 22 1
52 5 i g10=5p SCREW 3M1g=32 L=§ FAzLr 3S14= (2%
53 GBR DAD=A CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASM, B Wl L 7T 1
54 55="541 - SCPEW 1/&-4L0 Le=7 aun2Et Ln o L=- 2
55 GBR=0117¢ COVER e E: TR 1
56 55=7080410=TF W 1/8-44 L=4,3 1/8=44 =&, 3 1
57 GBR=01142000 F et A A 1
5B GER=-011=00AD=A SPIK ConTP=4L P2 1
59 #01| GBR=01152AAC BUTTON CAR E*IL¥PUP A 2E 1
&0 ¥0O1|GBR=-01152BAD BUTTON CARFIER ASM, E*FuerUF B 73 1
&1 01| GBR=01152CAND BUTTON CARPIER ASM, SrIL¥PYP ¢ TR 1
&2 #O1|GBR=01152DAD BUTTON CARTIER ASHM, XToaryF p 73 1
£3 * =209 =tp CPEW N/ hb=4 = 4, B ,10/82)55=2090510=5F -
* $5="090510=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=S AT0/B2] 205320 976641 L=5 2

&5 GBR=011C21007 BASE CASTIYG N LENE =R 1
-} 5§="15213p-CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=Z0.5 DUIIF R 1370428 3
&6 PT=0402000-CH TAPERED PIN FeNtLty &XZE &
&7 SH=5081502="0 SCREW Mg L=is QUAZPIR*LE HE L=1s% &
68 GBR=-0115700" CAM ROLLER SHAFT D=7 RYITLeT 1

Mote GEEE) #01 ... Selecting part B iR 2B s
#02 ..... Special order part SRR O (s R )
[Small button}




4. SPINNER COMPONENTS

__ e
=
X
o
I-‘I
o
e . w— . e— E - —
10 -
I
¥
H
H
.
1

ey ( (0L

A+ 7 RS ME




1=-TP

e
= I

O 6h=40
R OPERATING ARM 5

gl
5CR

EW 11/6440

SCPEW 11/g4-40 L= 4,5

Ref [MNate Part No. E. C
Mo | i i a & Description THEH -8 £
1 55=T112420=5p SCREW 11/&&=450 L=2& TRETzu* 11/84=40 =24
g GER=01350000 TENSION SPRING Esfrun 2
3] |N5=6110310=5P NUT 11/64=40 - DYAZTYE 11/04=40
& 55=9080&410=5p SCREW 1/8=44 Lmi.3 D¥RIm* K 1/8=44 Lmé&,.3
5 GBR-01307000 LEAF SPRING PLATE T332 *TI
& GBR=0130&000 LEAF SPRING fay 2
7 GBR=-01353000 LEAF SPRING MOUNTING IR RUTITRe oS
8 55=9080410=5p SCREW 1/8B-44 L=g,3 OYNIF* Kb 1/8=44 LE4,.3
4 GBR=-01258000 PULLEY A
T 55-8110520=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FATLY T1/6&-40 L=4.5
11 GRR-01257000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER e -pr=To i) L3
12 GBR-01178000 REINFORCEMENT STUD A AEI=2FUF A
13 GBR-01182000-A |GUIDE PIPE PotiNe17e
14 GBR=-01173000 SCPEW OYE I k> PUDraLe
15 GBR=01171000 ROD END 2 QYE*Ik*
T& GBR=-0TT75000  [ROO END WUT, LEFT . - UTFFIoFF F9F EA*U
17 GER=0130&000 SPACER 1 AREan
18 HE=4120310=5p HUT jauna ik i 146=258
1% WS=0&10002=KR JASHER. ML 1+ 3 ML
20 N5=6090310=5F T S la4=40 hh=50
21 GEBR=0173020 DRIVING ARM Thprmp=
P GBR=-07134 CONNECTING LINE 1 TFEEDE) :
23 HIHNGE SCREW D= 4 H= 3.¢ ¥ o2y D=f H
24 HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= & Broauc DEgy Hed o o
25 SET SCREW FrY=P=f FUDTELS
Sﬁ' 26 080410-5¢F SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 _ |OThSEE Rt 1/8=44 Luk,
) 27 SCREW W6 L=20 | |oYnsPFESRE We LE20
8 REINFORCEMENYASM, | """" Feg-43 2% -
. 7 GUTDE FIFE 1 R s C T
= D=00 0IL Witk 24y
GER=-01259040 THRUST COLLAR ASHM, ASAFST 72 :
$5=8110520-TpP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4.5 FARu* 11/64=40 L=4,5
GBR=0135L040 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. nS- 5=

ATAT
FARL
715
FAZL
A= =
P22* 11/64~40 L=b,5

) i . 5

Py b BTk | b b ok o bk P b sk o

™

GBR=01240000
GBR=01253000

GBR=-01252000
$5=9091010=5p

LADDER CHAILM
TENSION SPRING
SPRING HODE

SCREW §/64=40 L=10

SN -FT=

Cun=un® =

RIvynae Jud

OUn?&*LE 9/64=40 L=10




i _ '
A 5 |
. 5. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS 71 LR ?ﬁ

& 5 o
l (@ -. — A 1| 1!
NANI=s |




=&
Eﬂ“‘ﬂ111ﬁﬂlﬂ
55.B660512.TP
GBR-012045000
NH-6040001-5¢

STREW T1/64-40 L=T1E
COLLAR AS5M,

SCREW 1/4_4g L=S
COMNECTING ROD 1

EE-1Eﬂ$ﬂ1l-5
S5 B&60512-T
GBH-ﬂ1?DEﬂAE'
ﬂuﬁ]i [
HE-&ﬂ?ﬂ;in 5P
GBR-01357000

50=-0500251=-5p
GBR=01207000

'HUST

COLLAR ASM.

NUT 9/564-40
SPRING HOOK

I

loun:

n3- p=
FA25% 1/4abp L=S
Ludnee

OUNITIE MAXD.7 191

Adng
O=%
0=3)
AN

. ?ﬁ;f
Ertdd. Note Part No. . E.C. i £ R
i - ription . .
k8 a & Descrip EEEH i
1 GER=01104000=4 CAM SHAFT A QT /TR ALLTTE 1
2 GER=01128000=A | KEY - 1
5 RE=25000071=KP RETAINIHG HIHE ES CH*akiT 25 1
'3 GRR=011270A0 DOUBLE CaAM RATYIPY® e ghL 72 1
5 fe=8110%20-TPF SCREW 11/485=4 E 4,5 AXL* 11/64-40 L=6,5 (2)
3 Eln-ﬁﬁigiﬁﬁﬁ FABRIC PRESSER KNITTING GAM FVE R % AT 1
? GER=-01124000=A TENSION SPRING A O1/79[A*S* RER*S EPN*UNS 3 1
. GER=011B84000 TENSION SPRING et ehlL ERt LR 1
] GRAR=01125000 SPRING HOOKE B AF%tunaw JRa g 1
10 NS=8110310=5P NUT 11/64=4&0 oUn2Tok 11/764=-40 1
11 GRR=01124000 START TIMING CAM AS=pFIE5T% L 1
17-1 SO=0790G02=5P HINGE EW 0= 7.94 H= & A, JO/80 |5 25" D=7 .94 H=h 1
12 GER=01120000 COLLAR %= 1
13 GRR=0111R0AD TRAHSFER ARM CAM ASH, F=4 Tmanfhe 22 1
14 £E5=Ras0512=TP SCREW 1/&6=40 L=5 FAZL® f/4=40 L=5 (2)
1% GBER=011170a0 CHUTE DRIVING CAM ASM, 1=k Fhr=ny 73 1
16 $5=-Ba&&0E12=-TP SCREW T/4=40 Lm FAZL* 1/&4=40 L=5 L2)
17 LE=209053%0=5P PN FLMEILS Q/AL=-40 Luwg E !
18 GER=04907000 LI FRNTImRe 1
19 6BR=01110000 ON SPRING : 1
20 GER=011090040 1
21 ; ELEE#E ASH, 1
22 SCREW 1/&4=-40 Lsg brane 174 £1)
F3) KEY GUIDE RING ASM, =7 AF* U7 1
&b 5 SCREW 1/&4=40 L=g FAZL® 1/6=40 L ()
2¢ 011920a0 DRIVING GEAR ASH et p 93 1
26 B =4 090310=5p HUT 9/g4&=40 OYAZTYE 9/ 46=40 1
57 GBR=01114000 COLLAR n5= 2
ﬁnn_u1115uu¢ CLAMP OPERATING CAM D.7 nT¥InL 1

P =B Fog ==
s

T HOOE .
HINGE SCREW D= &
COMMECTING ROD 2

H= 2,5

—:l
At ozl Dm5 He?_ 5
(Pl Vil b

=i ] L LA =







Ref [Note Part No. o E. Amt.
Mo | i 2 - & Description EFEH fn & Eﬁl
1 GBR=015100A0 REDUCER ASM, TravTE 0% 1
& GER=015¢30A0  |WEUTRAL GEAR. LARGE ASM, $1=12F*F (A*1) 7= (13
3 55=0460512=-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 Azt 1/4=40 L=5 (e
n GBR=015Z24&40A0 HEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASM, £1=-u2¥*r (L3=-) 73 (13
5 55-B660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAZL* 1/4=40 L=S €2}
4] 55=0131T7&0=Cp SCREW 157é64=-2R L=17 oYheE*LE 15/64=28 =17 (&)
7 GBR=-015200A0 PINION GEAR ASH, St M £13
E 5E-8110520-TPF |SCREW 11/64=40 L= &,5 FAzs* 11/64-40 L=&.5 (2}
9 GBR=012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASART 7% £13
10 $5=8110520=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= &,5 FAZL* 11/64-40 L=6,5 (23
11 $5=9091010=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 QUhnIE*hLE 9764=540 L=10 (&2
12 GBR=-01512000 MATN BODY COVER Ku34 23 {13
i3 GBR-01511000 PACKING T 1* e €12
T4 GBR-01532000 BLIND PATCH B 2992 B (2}
15 GBR=01522000 NEUTRAL AXIS $1=-hoi* 7 {13
14 GRE=01533000 BLIND PATCH C _ A7%e2 C (1)
1F GER=-01531000 BELIND PAT A -;_?_ EZTUD A £1)
1& GBR=015100B0 MAIN BODY ASM. & Nl e o2y anRe 92 (1}
19 GBR=01529040 |OUTPUT GEAR ASM, Ll TE Vel A (1
c0 S5-R6G0G12=TE " [SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAZL® Y/4-40 L=5 {2)
Z1 GBR=0152B0M0  [THPUST COLLAR ASM, 231 rNF= 75 {1}
22 55=B640612=TPF SCPEW 1/4=40 L=5 FAZL 1/ 4=40 LS (2}
23 EBF-ME‘ESME AUTPUT AXIS 2Ty adhe g {11
2 GER=0157404A0 FLAT GEAR ASM, ESN?* Ry 71 {1)
&5 5 A&ED512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5% FA2u* 1746=40 L=% L2}
A R=-01513000 INPUT AXIS —2=U375% 7 (13
27 - |GBR=01535000 0IL SEAL x1 o= 17
28 00 1GBR=01514000 PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS Fe= FUTTR*A ] (1)
z © |55=-B660512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FAZZ* 1/4=40 L=5 o 2
Wl |GBR=01514000 FRICTION PLATE TR (2}
Sile GBR=01518040 V=PULLEY ASH. . v 7e-y 2% . W1}

GER=015715000 WASHER - I T h* 2 t13

33 GBR=01538000 LIMITER WAYE WASHER JEWF= HI=740 L= {13
3 6 : .. . E i i o 3*1## e &1
Tty ie- "F'}?H- 1% H : - 1)

: :HI.J-I# | £11

- N

BB =1 1l|| '{'l.'l
CE=Q2R?SL0=-CP 2y
GBR=01503000 (1)
55-8110520=TF ]
GBH-D1Sﬁ&ﬂUﬂ | (21

1 = {12

_ - 1173
~ |En*3t#0 & % (13

- L= : : 8 anai*nr 15F64=280 L=17 2

WP=04210146=-5D WASHER S.2X13X1 EBRS*h*3 &,2%13X1 2

GER=01S04004A MOTOR PULLEY 50 HZ E=-F7% =1} S0HZ 1

GBR=01504008 MOTOR PULLEY &0 HZ E=327%=U &4OHZ 1

(s -gaGInaU=50  [BCPEW T7&-40 L=T10 FAZD® 17L=L0 L=10 ﬁ £

4 [MT ) =vHOO25N00 ¥=BELT, 2% INCH WAtk 251uF 1

ﬁrHTJ-UHﬂﬂEﬁDU V=BELT, 24 INCH WAk Z2&Taf 1

AT ) -vHODO000A ¥ BELT ASM, YO=7% L=3332% 9% 1
MTJ-VHO00000 Vv BELT VAS b (NTL) - (0,7}
B7129=-3772-000 LACING L=bad® ﬁib {13

- S ﬁ;?
BN
N
Note ((£82) 01 ... For BOyHz SOHZ A 2E-
02 ... Far B0 Hz nOHZ B G

— 12 —




X
<7.- CHUTE MECHANISM COMPON ENTS ira=— b MF

V-2 -G 4 pow



Bef. |Note Part No. o EC. Amt.
Mo, |iEiC @ 0® Description LA il % Ftltﬁ;t'
1 GEA=01301040 CHUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASH, FRLRT) L1=pI% I 1
2 A01| GER=01319000 GUINE PLATE, MEDIAM Futif® ¥1l- (13
3 #01| Gar-D01313000 GUINE PLATE, SMALL Pr34{48 »3- (1)
=1 | #07) GAR-01318008 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL A 11785 Purtt43 239 (1}
3I-2 | #01| GBR-0131800C GUIBE PLATE, SMALL A 11FBS| Porin™ 237 1)
& #01] 6BR=01320000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE PLTI43 "o (1)
5 GBR-0135%9000 SCREMW - D1-trian™ te)
& GER-D1314000 GUIDE SHAFT byl B Ll (2}
7 GER-01314000 SPRING HOOK B AT TN FUE 3 (3
2 G5R-01315000 BLOCKY TENSION SPRING s e A e T (8
=11 RE-0150000-KP ANAP RING 1.5 A.01/BD| ER™2F2AN {47
9 GBR-01313000 SPRING HOOK A - RIS LE* YT & o t2)
(70 GBR-01312000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT o SPUE-18 BeAte7egus Egey | (1}
10=1 | #02| cER=-01312400 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT A.O5733] PR3N T I"gY2 £ L1
11 GER-01311000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT RS- HUL IR nuUn I 11
19=1 | 02| GBR=-D1311 404 SHUTTER GUISDE BLOCKE, RIGHT A_QS/B3 LEYF=AAR" T IRQIUTF =" €1
12 S55=8090540=-5F SCREW  PAGG=40 L= - : FAzu™ Pf44=40 L=3 (2
13 GER-01310000 SLIDI Aamng=y EI=9 _ €13
T3-1| FD2| GBR-01310A00 . o ) (A= 35T =0 - (19
14 £5=8110520=TF T/6L=60 L= 4.5 g 11/64=40 LE&. 5 (2%
14 GER-0135504 COMPRESSION SPRING ] | (1}
17 GEBR=01. SLIDING WAY, RIGHT Anmgs (1%
17=1 | #02]| GBR (]} SLIDING WAY. RIGHT A_DS/BE] ARy ERT {13
18 #01| GE 2000 SPACER T=0.5 At -1 T=0. (13
19 B 11%21000 SPACER T=1.0 AnS =y T=1, (17
F1] 1 FR-013230040 SPACER T=0.2 An® -4 T=0,7 (1]
21 Br-01%3B0AD0 ABJUSTMEMT KNOB ASHM. FA=pups PZ {13
Fy 55=-8090540=5P SCREW  F/44-L0 L=5 PR FFEL=-L0 L=5 (2
23 MNS=aTLO510=-5P HUT  3/8-2E avhetr IS8-2B {13
2 GBR=-01337000 ADJUSTMENT SOLT _ Fa-vi& "t {1}
GER-0133&000 SCREN SHAFT ATULI-S%TF
RE=04OOD00-KD SNAP RING & ER™3tA7 4 {2
27 GER=-01327000 SPECIAL ARM B IR P=L B )
FA 5§5-00B0&10=-5P SCREW 1/E-44& L=4%.3 g9nsEeLE 1 rB=G46 L=&.3 (51
o i } N Zam i T Zis
5
ERECIAL CARRIER ARM
GER-0132400 PECIAL CARTIER ARM
GRR=0132504 RM =1
211
PT=0402000=CH PE =]
GER=01351000 CPRING HOOK A7
=¥ 5 ur
a7 R
[ rpe ) : (1
L0 E EE Y. =74 i 11 e 2 S
GER-013540A0 THRUST "COLLAR ASM. il 1 e s e (13
£5-B110520~-TP ECREN 11/85-40 L= 4.5 FAzs™ 1/ 6440 L=k, 5 [ 23
GER-01335000 GUIDE SHAFT o i 23
GoR=01349000 SHUTTER SRACKET SEYI-A9T - 01}
Gar-01347000 SHUTTER b, 02/84| GER=-0134T00A =
GEE-0134700A SHUTTER A.Q2FBL) I AHF~F APUIIR 13
GBR=01348000 GYIDE PLATE o o il I s €13
Las-s111210-5P ECREW 1176&-40 L=12 334 11/464=60 L=1 {23
-2080&410=5P SCREW 1/8=-L4 L=4.3 oYhAZH"Er 1 SBE-&5 Ld 23
01342000 SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT Lp9F= PER=L"7F (1)
43000 RIVE PIN Dp==c% {17
53 GER a0a0 SHUTTER OQPERATING PIN EFYA=15 (12
| 54 GBR=0T34 r BUTTERFLY LINK ASHM. F3-n"3 €12
58 GER-0133L0 CONNECTING LIME 2 Lesals ! {13
55 S50-053021~ SCHREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 p=5.% H=2. 2 (2]
5T GarR=-01351000 ! . oo™ 399 | 1
58 Gaa-01357000 SERING AFENLI=IUD [
59 GAR-0713320A0 BRIVING ARM - - 2% fpm=F=g 02 14
&0 55-6091210-TF SCREW F/66-40 L=12 ES23® 9:64=40 L=12 (1)
61 BR227-771=-000 WASHMER fE2% Vi~ (2}
&2 * GER-01341000 GUIDE PLATE A D27 79| Ak~ 13 {319
563 * GER-013420A0 CHUTE SPEING A5, AL, 11485 askn™2, 22 013
&4 " H5=8110420=-58 MUT 11/ 64=510 A 117BS|avngrdr 11/64~40 {13
65 * WP=0501014-50D WASHER 5X10.5xX1 A.11/7485]|e39=n=2 5x10.5%1 {27
-1 # GBR=-01362000 CHUTE SPRINS A.11/85[225kn"3 - (1)
BT = |GER-01365000 CHUTE SPRING SET PLATE R.11/85|=1tn*3 FUzT2™ (1)
Y . £s=1110840=-5P SCREW 11/54=40 L=& A 117859533 11/64-40 L=8 1}
&9 * 55-7111120=-5pP SCREN 11/64-60 L=10.5 A 11785 lzneB2e® 11764-60 LT10.5 L1}
Mote EEZ) 201 ... Selecting part RIS
#12 ..... Special order part skogER B (R )
[Small button)
— 14 —

o
e
L
<



P 74— —WF

j(-l. g
/E. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS

- 15 —

44 rom

=\v-2-H



L
__'i'E\.v'.tE?

Ref. |MNote Part Mo, EC. Aml.

No. |ikdd i Description FHEEA ¥ # Rﬁml

1 FO1| GBR-014000A BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 50 HZ FA=9%= S0HI 232 1

2 #02]| GER-014000a8 BUTTON FEZEDER ASM. &0 HI 74=8"- H0HI 7= 1

3 GER-01425000 STORPPER EnF1F FAAT (1}

3-1 ]+ GarR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE A.12/B5|E*929F =219 13

& * cH=5040&02=-5D SCHEW MLXD,.7 L=& M. 03/ 79[ 0Yn2FPIE"LE MLXOD.T L=6 {2}

5 WP-0430800=5F WASHER M4 ESt™n=a In=FTL M4 (4

L] GER=01426000 GUIDE PLATE Pari4® (1)

7 GER=-01431000 BOWL FIXING KNOB "=l 3FL/7" (1)

B GER=014 27000 WORK LIMIT PLATE S EE I TE AL E {13

g SM=-56030602-50 SCREW MIXOD.5 L=& OYNIFTERE MIX0O,S5 L=& (&)

, 10 WP-0320500-5F WASHER 3.2xX7x0.5 E39™n%2 JIn*FIL M3 (2
; 11 GER=01402000 FEEDE® BOMWL FI=F 5=k (11

12 GBR-01432000 EQOWL FIXING SCREW %= ATTIL™ €13
l 13 GAR=01428000 GUIDE PLATE n*fr=13 €1}
: 14 #03] cER-D1423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM EEETERE ST €1}
f 15 #03| cBR=-01422000 SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL tuamUTe 33— 1}
: 14 B03| GER=01424000 SELECTOR PLALE,olARGE [ Rk - | (1)
g 17 $L=6051012-50 5 CREnamSEIN D S I oYnIFHE~LE BLA M5 (1)

18 GER=01413000 __CHUTE CLAMF FIN L lEi-E 23200y (Sb)

19 RE-0250000-k@8 = [SNWF RING 2.5 ER™2k4N 2.5 €13

20 GBR=014140000 " [CHUTE MOUNTING PLATE DI=F BURES™1 1)

21 GRA-142100 COMPRESSION SFRING ??Jlﬁn‘# (12

. 22 sM26050802-50 SCREW M5x0.8 L=8 aYnaPIE=LE MSXO0.8 L= (3
! 23 GER-07530040 CHUTE SUPPORTER ASH. Hi=FT7T71 73 : £13
= 21-1 AEBR-01440000 BUTTON STOPPER PLATE TR RNES] E b FY LR €13

23=-2 | 4 IWS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER &.4X7.64X1 AL 1T/BIIN=29%0%2 L. L4NT. 40T (1}

21-3 8 55=7110350=-5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L=3 A 11FBI]INEF2L™ 11/64-40 LS 3.5 (1)

e G8R-01433000 COVER hi~ - (1

25 |+ 55=5150510-5P SCREW 15/45—28 L=5 H, 0379 F3A3L™ 15764-28 L5 " (3

26 GBR=01629000 RGBIER YISAATION INSULATOR % =353"L - VETE

27 GAR-01401000 FEEDER SUPPQRTER PAEE ANETEAE L | (&)
128 WP-0&&61600-5F WASHER H& L37T"n"2 Mé L t4)

29 i EM-g0aS002-50 SCEREW M& L=50 g¥n?PEE™t+ WM& L=50 &)

50 GER-01403000 BOWL MOUNTIMGE 4= FyTYE™A {13
131 MM-&0B0001-54 NUT MB : Q¥nFryr MA 131 . L4

12 #01| 6BR=01404507A  |LEAF SPRING 30 KWI .ot 131*2 5047 . )

13 #12| GER=-01405008  |LEAF SPRING &0 MY S 1303 L0HI T (£
JL NM- 6050001 258 NUT M5 N oYnIIYL MSKQ.B 15T 123

BE SM-E08250¢=80 RSCREW M7 L=35 5 ovhPPiA& %t MB L=25 [

36 GaR-01406000° SPACER - AnEang (&)

37 PS=0200101-r% SPRING PIN 2.0X10 - j F AITanEeEts 2X10 - | B}

38 GAR-01407000 Epares ;'|-=H,h_’ T A=y _ s e |-

39 W5—0&10002=-K5 SPRING WASHER MB& . it NTARRN~ 2 e LY
sl _1Fﬂﬂ-&ﬂhﬂu' ST LL : -4F*" ov ﬁr nﬁ IJl (&3
IR T e o DR 3
BEY: B EL RS | - _ wizl- ovASPFE™ L M5XD.8 L=15 (&)
i : | . p . B = :

&3 GE el a7 9= 13

bt W5 DEEDDGE ES EFﬂluu HASHEE B.2x15.4x2 ARRYmAm2 R, 2N15.4%2 4
| &5 sM-5083002=-50 SCREW M2 L=30 oYnIPTA RE HE L=30 (&)
&6 PS-0600121-KH  |SPRING PIN 6X12 AF*Y Lty 6X12 a1

&r GER-014L 04000 BASE STIEREFED Iy (1]

58 55-5110810-5P SCREWL 11/768=60 L=8 FRAFL™ 11/764-40 L=8 LENE (2}

L M03| GBR=-01415AA0 CHUTE ASM,, 2.7X15 Li-F 2.TX15 PE (B

50 #03 | GER-014158A0 CHUTE ASM., 3.5x17 »1-F 3.5x17 2% 1

€1 HO&hcRR=-016415CA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.5X13 Li=F 2.5X13 2E (1}

52 HOEL BER-014150A0 CHUTE ASM,., 2.3X15 - A.01/80)%2-F 2.3X15 2% 1)

5% PO GaR=0 14 15EAD CHUTE ASM., &4X235 A.01/80|22-F &x25 2% (1}

54 #0& ﬁsn'—ﬁ‘lusun CHUTE A3SM., 3.4X20 A.D1/80|22-F 3.4x20492 €13

55 #74| GRR= CHUTE ASM,., 5X25 A.01/B0|>2-F 5X25022 {1

56 #04) gER=-0T & CHUTE ASM., 2.5¥17 ALOV/BOfba=t 205KTF 73 1)

T k04| GBR=-01415% CHUTE ASM,, &.5x13 A.O01/50 ) ka=F &, 5%18 7% {11}

58 #04| GBR- mnﬁma JeHUTE, ASM. , SX1T . A 01480 | 2a=F 4.0%17 2° (1

59 04| GER=01615LA0 CHUTE ASM., 3223 , s f8001z1-+ 3.0%23 7% €1

&0 #0&] GBR=01515MA0 CHUTE ASM.,. &%K15 g N Or/80|ve-¢ &£.0X15 P2 (13

61 B04| GBR-01475NAD CHUTE ASM., 4.5X1% ' E.01/80{v1=F &, 515 2% (1}

&2 #04| GZR=01&15FAD CHUTE ASM., 3.2%13 A.01/780|z2-+ 3,.2x13 22 €1}

&3 EDL| GER-01%15RA0 CHUTE ASM.,. 5.7%22 K. 0BFBY[22=F 5.7X22 22 (13

&4 #04] GER-014155A0 CHUTE ASH., 2x13 A OB/BY[bi-+ 72 {1}

b2 Gar=-01359000 SLREW Bi=kEAzL™ 1

Mote (2 ) #01 ... For 50 Hz S0HZHE
£02 ..... For 60 Hz G0HZ B
#03 ..... Selecting part MR &
#04 ... Special order part FRE Al A

— 16 —




<7 F v FB%

n—'?"'—?].ﬂ'i‘—- L]

9, LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS




Ref [Nute Part No. o E. C Amit.
No | a2 o Description LT & Req.
o A ) & TWEHR el
1 GBR=01901040 LOADER COVER ASM, D=7 =npi*= 2% 1
2 | GBR=01901000 LOADER INSIDE COVER D=2* THAH* - {13
"3 |GER- ] LOADER REAR COVER o=-7* angany - - (13
& GER=01910000 RUBLER CUSHION FYLRI* L €13
5 GBER=01902040 LOADER FROMNT COVER ASH, p=3*7INN*= 2% 1)
& GEE=0190&000 COVER T nn*= TH* (11
7 55=3090610=5p SCREW F/64=40 L=6 ThAL* 9/b64=4L0 L=& (&)
8 N5=4090310=-5P NUT  9/64=40 OYHITYE 9/E&4=40 (2)
] SE=30906]1 0=5F SCPEW F/b4=40 L=6 TREDT Gh4=40 L=é& (9
1M GBR=01905000 LOADER INSIDE COVER O=%* 2fnn*= €13
11 B1103=372=R0O0 BASE A =3 1
12 55=F154830=-CP SCREW 15/44-28 L=s8 D,09/B0|55=9155830=-5pP -
£5=-91568310=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=68 A 09/B0 |OUHZE*RE 15/64=28 L=6R8 &
13 WP=04612056=5D WASHER &,1%X18,5x2 E3%*h*3 &6,1x18,5%2 5
T | NS-5150310=5P NUT Ts5/784-28 O9RFTTF 15/ 64=28 4
15 | §5=9154540=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 OYRIE Kk 15/64=28 (=45 1
16 GBR=01711040 STARTING MAGHET ASM, SpY - TTRAYE P2 1
17 GBR-047441000 STARTING MAGNET FEY =70 29} (1)
18 55=9465530=-5p SCREW 9/4-24 L=G5 DURIE* Wb 1/ 4=24 L=SS (&)
19 WP=0651001-5B INWASHER Mé E39%n*3 INYI7L M Y
20 WP=075157&=50D WASHER T7,5X19X1,5 EFT"Ar3  7.5x19x1.5 (&)
[ 21 WS=0451510=KP SPRING WASHER &,5X12.5X1,5 N*ET*N%2 §,5K12.5%1,5 (4)
22 N5=5160520~5p NUT  1/4=24 QIn2rIr 174=24 (gl
23 MAT=B4126T00 2=POLE PLUG COVER 2P 737NNt - (1)
24 | MAL=15040000 s=POLE PLUG %37 7402 Fe95% 1)
55 | DE0LT=555=a00 PIN TERMIMAL, MALE t*y F=Ztn 3 (2}

- 18 -




T b o= 2 ZM{E

10. CONTROL BOX COMPOMNENTS

— 19 —



Ref. |Note Fart No. .. E. C. : Amt.
No. lim & £ Description TEEH & £ E;EF:.'
i =
1 F01|GBR-0170C0AA CONTROL BOX ASH, A IyrO-RE*UIR VI A 1
> | ®02|GER-017020AR CONTROL BOX ASM, B Jok0=-bE® VIR Y2 B 1
3 HE=0001500-00 CAPACITOR =200/50 2Tt 2T Z200MF ROV Feond £12
& W5-0310702-K8B SPEING WASHER 3.1X5.3%0.7 B,O0B/T?[WS=0310702=K5 -
WS=0310702=K5 SPEING WASHER A OBrTR (N2 N2 3,1X5,.9%0.7 (2)
5 & SM=,030%501="8 SCPEW "3 La=g D,02/83(SL-c030881=-5F -
* |5L-4030681=TF SCREW 't L=é A O02/B3[TA" 234 TLA M3 L=6 (2}
& GBR=0170Z00CN CONTROL BOX B EEL R A (1)
7 GER=01703000 CONTROL INRICATING BOARD k0=l LIenss (1)
B D& B-555-BroA ?=POLE PLUS, WHITE op $+£O0u7%37¢ Lp 1)
9 pH0"F=555=-B78 NYLON PECETTACLE &P 5P TIOZLTITIVE (1}
MA]-15041000 HYLON RECETTACLE 2P 2P _LTI* YT €1}
11 GBR=0171s5000 &POLE mYLON PLUG 6P TT0yI*37* (1}
12 HH=£0&40000=-CE HUT M&axh.7 QUS T MAND.TF 122 [Z}
13 WE=0L11002=-KE EPPING WASHER 4 n*2Ten*2 (2}
14 MAT=-0124300" RURBER RUSH I L7002 (&)
E EM=L920504=C8B 5CP Ta*ghe M2, 4X0,45 L= 5 (&)
16 SK="452500=5C | W hmg,5 Leds FEU*  DsheS5 L=25% {4}
17 MAT=-01254000 : RTING STUD T H¥Z7 i)
18 MAT=0125 SET PLATE ] * {2
19 SHM=% 5 SCPEW "4 L=g oA E e 7 Lub {2}
20 HM -5R HUT Mg X0,7 oYRI Ty 153 {2y
21 Ho1 *00AA POWER TRANTFORMER ASM. A P uheypSyR €1)
22 LA 179100AF POVER TRANTFORMER ASH, B ey b3yl B 7% 1)
3 R=0179000A POVER TRANTFOR™ER A Re o S FIoA R (17
24 GBR=-017000D POMER TRANTFORI'ER B Frourtubiul B 11
25 HM=-6040000=-"8 HUT MLX0./7 D,02/BT|NM=p040002=5C -
HM=40,0002=7C HUT My A 02/B3|0UN2TYE MEX0.T 301 (4
WS-0.411002=KB SPPING WASHER n*33+n=3 (gl
HP=0450501=178 WASKHER D,01/82 | WP=0430801~5C -
WP=0430801=7C WATHER Mg A 01/B2]EST*n*2 Zn" %70 H& (43
28 HAD=16007000 INSULATED WASHER B eI DYLD B {4)
29 | * ISM-4051201-78  [SCPEW M4 L=12 D,02/8%]85L=-4041281=5F -
1=" A,027 X
1-5 0.0/ 01
1= - L & 01 =h
31 HAO-1600&00 MEULATED WASHER A o
32 MAT=-0125300 CTOR 1 =
33 WS=n31nT02-F 5 o, s
W5=0310702=K e
3, * |SM=;030B01-38B SLFE SL
* |SL=40%0DRB1=5F SCPEW i'z Led ' 3
RO &= - {13
FBS]EM 1 =
1 [ ""'- 3 14}
317 P61t 0=555=BC0 FUSE SA E2- A 1}
HMAT=804&42T0O0 FUSE HOLDER EI=A* mHF* = (2}
- o FUSE 1A E1=A* 1A 3
HAO-44506000 SWITCH AfUE (17
GER=-Q1TOSO0O00 RESTSTOR 2¢0 OHM BT FO0F=L FROUITIEOL )
'3 HG=np0n5200=00 DINDE 38Z61 Gt =r* (ZPI81) (1)
43 WP=0330500=1"8 WASHER 3,3%4X0.5 E3eene3 ANt 4IL MI (2)
L SH=;030301=58 SCPEW 1'% L=E D.0Z27B3|5L=-4030881=5F -
= BB1=5F SCREW '3 Led A Bglfredzde TLA M3 L {21
&5 017008 VOLUME ENOP mEPUT=LUYE 1)
L ATOAD PRINTED CIFCUIT BOARD ASM, TEULRENE Y T3 {1
&7 HP =12 CRIMP =TYL™ TECMINAL PUFTIILY £
L8 GBR= SPOLE NYLOM" RECEPTACLE &P TTO3 s 1
L9 DE0LE=55 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 3 23 &
5n MAT= T LE R : *TnT = i
(51 HW=5SF18516=A8 ~YRE CORD S FrovaTeI-Fr M 1.8
57 MAD=11532000 5TA Bla=k* A¥U2°L 40
53 MAZ=p25n8oon COPD HOLDE J=rrEFRT A 1

Mate CGEIR ) 01 ... For 100,115, 200, 240V
#O2 ... Far 100, 220, 380, 415V

100, 115, 200, 240V
100,220,380, 415V H




L.SW7 4 -~—{%

L. SWWIPER COMPONENTS

11.

! e e e e e e e e ) i (Tt ) e ) e e = e e — — ——

- 21 —



Ref |Noute Part No. — = E C - Amt.
Mo | i i a8 g Description TELH - & # Ra.
1 MAZ=025010C0 WIPER COMPONENTS UNIT AN =nurd 2TV 1
2 MAZ=025010R0 L.5W CORD ASM, L=SWa=F*22 (1)
3 MAT=21131T700 COVER &P 75T nN* - €13
% BBpZT-555=B00 6-POLE RECEFTATLE, WHITE &P JoTSF U0 (TA) 1)

| - D&0L3~555=800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E*r 3=tk %X €13
| & HW=SF1RS12=4R L=CORE CABTYRE CORD C P2 AAPd=F* 0, 1BX19X4 1,13
7 MAD=11512000 VINYL TUBE A Erz-k FI-7% A (13
8 MAT=80158T0D GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE FP-AT=7 $1-7% (1)
? HP=1A32PL (=12 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PUSEIALI (RN T3 1)
TC MAD=115T4 000 ACTUATOR Fr¥L-3 1)
11 MAD=-51503000 MICRO SWITCH 7470 ASfUE 1)
12 SH-L031401=58 SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 Fara3i* HIXD.S5 L=14 {11]
13 SM=-4032001-5B SCREW MIX0,5 L=20 TA*I2L* HIXNQ.S5 L=20 1)
i WP=-0330501-58 WASHER M3 EsT*n*1 ZH"¥Ih M3 (23
15 HM-4030001-HB NUT - loYn21Yr M3IX0.5 142 (23
T MAZ-025010A0 WIFER MAGNET ASM. ey ATNe = 772 29F 9% R
17 HH-4043212=58 NUT MgX0 OYnaTIe MLX0,.7 291 (2)
18 WS=-0&411022=-58 SPR ¥ AR L (1)
19 HAT=80115T00 A AbRUN* T 1)
20 HW=5F18512= CORE CABTYRE CORD " * p,18x19x2 (1.3)
¢l D2118-55 , PLUNGER 7* 5ot o (13
27 D2106=5 oI [SPRING FOR MAGHNET 7= 7 (1)
21 RE={ D =K 0 SHAP RING 9 EN*3riD & €17
24 WD CORD HOLDER J=F* ¥k 2 (2)
&5 21410=5p SCREW 3/14=-28 L=14 ThESIL® 3/14-28 €13
26 =7111120=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 TRETRL* 11/64=-40 LH €13
AO=12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) YIAULE £ (1)
MAD= G0 T.5% HAHE PLATE A4 2 LSW 1
MAO=-12504,000 L.5W ADJUSTING PLATE L=5W ¥3-2U47 1)
MAO=-12503000 L.SW SYNCHRONIZING PLATE L=-§W Tub1u43 1)
WP=-(4B0854=5P WASHER &,8X8.4X0.8 E3%*n*% &,B8X8.4X0,.8 (1
WE=0,4510,0=KP SPRING WASHER N*RTPNRR L, 5X8,5X1 €12
§5=-71107,0-TP SCREW  11/44=-40 L=7 IREFEL* 11/64=40 L=7
J _ -
)0
5 ;
WP=0480856=5D SHER 4 ,8X
$5=7151210=5p - ; d

39 WP=04621016=5D
MAZ=0Z50 300
55=7110340=5pP

8,4%0.8 :
-28 L=12 A

‘.
[ 7st

P2107-555-800 24 '
En® 2. 12
211 ; (1)
B 5 (2)

NS=p110310=5P T HUT 11/64=40 ’ i . 0YRZTVr 11/04-
MAZ=-0Z2505000 WIPER BASE TNE= AR
W5=0521010=KP SPRING WASHER 5,2x8,5X1.0 ntxten*x 5 2x8_2x1

$5=5121220=5p SCREW 3/146=28 L=12.0 E%2u* 3/16=28 L=11,5 1)
MAZT=02506000 WIPER AN - 1)
MAT=02507000 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING AIfN*= TEITH*2 13

5=5060310=5pP SCREW 3/37=56 L=2,8 FRAZE* R/37=54 L=/_.B 12}




12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

TS —NE

{1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES HREia—b—BE
Inner dia.of chute Chute Inner dia, of chute Chute
~:.--=—+plq=i-]; . T g —

f‘-':t—l'ﬁii____

- (

i

e

—

5w

GBR-01415GA0

27 x18mm g GBR-01415AA0 3x23mm GBR-01415LA0

W 35x 17 mm -z,sh"'t# GBH-D'!I'-HEB.-E;]“‘ 4 % 15 mm GBR-01415MAD
W 25x13mm Lg%  GBR.01415CAO 26 %15 mm GBR-O1415NAD

2.3x 15 mm GBR-01415DA0 3.2 x 13 mm GBR-01415PAD

4 x 25 mm GER-0 14 20 i GBR-014150A0

= 3.6 =20 mm GBR-D1415FAD ; GBR-01415RAD

2x13mm

GBR-014155A0

mm GBR-01415HAD 3.6 x 25 mm 415U A0
5 %18 mm GBR-01415JA0D 1.4x 13 mm GBR- AL
4 x 17 mm GBR-01415KAD 4.3 x 20 mm GER-01415%

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS

Ay d ) F—

#F R F

Distance betwesn holos

Button carrier
o R S

Set pin
Ty b E

At
Rag.
R

¥

——

Wl

=l T

E

GBR-OT15600C

GBR-01152GAD GBR-01156000

GBR-01152HAD GBR-01156000

GBR-01152JA0 GBR-01156000
3.0 mm ; GER-01152KAD GBH-I]I'IE_EB{H] 2
GBR-01152LA0 GBR-01155000 2
GBR-01152MAD 2
GBR-O1152ZNAD 2
3.0 mm R-01155000 2
26 x 2.6 mm GBR-01152CA0Q GBR-01156000 4
31x3.1mm GBR-01152DAD GBR-01156000 4
2.0x20mm GBRO11520A0 GBR-01156000 4
2.2x 2.2 mm GBR-01152RA0D GBR-01156000 4
24x24mm GBRI11525A0 GEBR-01156000 4
24x24mm GBR-011652TAD GER-01155000 4
26x26mm GBR-01152UA0 GBR-01155000 4
28x28mm GEH-I.'IH; 162V AD GBR-01155000 4
3.0x 3.0 mm GEHEFEEWAD GBR-01155000 4
4.0 x 4.0 mm - GBR-ONMG2ZXAD GBR-01155000 4
3.2 % 3.2 mm GER-01152¥YAD GBR-01155G00 4

— 723
100




NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Ca-3030000-00
ce-3030000-00

L3

C5-120101A=5H

b2lz0-555-CcO0
B 02E-555-804
p2E-555-208
~9-555-aua

bIXIT=THZ=

GER=01101000
GER=-0110204A0
GER=011030A0
GER-0110&0A0
GaR-01105000
GEO=-01104000-4
GER-011070040
GER=-011080A0
GER-01109040
GER=01110000
GBR-011110A0
GER=0117120A0
GER=01114000
Gar=-01115000
GBR=011140A0
GER-011170AD
GER=011130A0

GBR-01119000-4

10

20

15
22
20

F

T

10
110
10
10

__udlﬂ

1u
10
10
10
10

&

e

2E
na

18
21
20
1?

25
27
28
30
15
13

R T

B8-01170000
2e-01171000

GBR‘U11TEHDH

GER-01211000 1
GBR-D1220080
GER=01221000
GER-01222000
ZBR-01223040=4

6BR-01231000
GBR=01231000-4A
GEE=01233000
GER-01234000
GBR-D1235000
GBA-01236000
GBR=01237000
GER-01238000
GER-01240000-4
GER-01241000
GBR-01242000
GBR-01251000
GER=01252000

= +
mﬁlJ‘#l‘#‘blqbkhltb

GER=-01177000~A ]
GER=01178000 ]
GEAR=011822000-A ]
GER-01183000 &
GBR-01184000 1
“GER=-012020A0 10
GEAR-01205000 ia
GRA=01206000 10
GAR=01207000 i
GER-01210000 10

‘hm-h#*#—hﬁa

20000
21000
g 2000
z a000
A 000_
R 0=
FL R = 0
iR =L 1

B E=0
58 -0
pR=013
BR=0131
BR-01334
GBR=01335000
GER=01335000
GER-O1337000
GBR=013380A0
GER-013400A0
GEr-01342000
GER=-013143000
GER-013&44000
GBE=D134F00A
GBR=013&7000
GBR-01I4ED00
GER-01349000
GER-01350000
GER=01351000
GER=01351000
58R= ut;szunu

EEH-U1ISiBHﬂ
GBR-01355000=A
_GBR=01357000
“GBR=01357000
GER=01357000
GER=01357000
GBR-0135%000
GER=-01352000

GAR-013620A0

T FGER-013462000

CBR=-01343000

GER=-01341000

14

LR

14
14

e

14
1%
14
14

15

14
14

B
14
14

B

&8
14
14

14
14
14
14

1&
1%
14

45
25
25
L)
54
51
52
53
&7
AT
&8
46
2

B R =0

0

0
l  =01453 2000

__.

T
G 12 &3

D —OGTES L iak

1] #] 12 &0
GER-D15D£IHA 12 L]
GER=0150L006 )

GER-D1505000
GER=01506000
GER-015700A0

GER-013710080

| Part Mo Page Rel Part Mo Page Ref Part Mo Page  Rei Par1 Mo Page  Fef
% 1 " M. B ) Ma F=% L] MNo. &8 L] Na
GER=-01120000 10 12 GER=01253000 B 43 GER=014000AR 16 1
BT-0300250=-A0 & &D GER=01121000 10 & . | GBR=01255000 8 4D GRA=014000A8 14 2
BT=04:0330=20 4 &3 | GBR-D1123000 & 38 | GBR-012540A0 8 35 |gpm-01401000 16 27
B1103-372-R0O0 18 11 GBR-01124000 1M 11 | G8R=012540a40 8 43 GEER-01402000 15 11
211146-804-000 & 11 | GBR-01125000 10 % _ - 8 T1 | 5BR-01403000 16 .30
B2540-372-000 2 38 GER-0112&000-A 10 7 GBR=01258000 8 9 GER=01404000 16 &7
B2541-372-000 T2 39 | GBR=011270A0 10 4 | GBR=012590A0 8 31 GER-D0140500A 16 32
B2542-372-RAD z 1 GER=01128000-4 10 2 GER=0125%0A0 8 &1 GBR-01405008 16 33
B2542-372-R0O0 2 20 GER=01129000 & &7 | GBR-012590A0 12 % GBER-014046000 BN I
B2544-372-000 7 &0 GER=-011300A0 & &4 GER-01240000 8 &7 | gpR=-01407000 14 38
B25L5=%72-000 7 &1 GER-D11330A0-4 & 53 GER-01Z2&810A0 B &5 GER=-014100A0 164 43
BEELE-I?E-ﬂﬂU . Fd EEH'D‘1]50*D (] &3 GBH‘D:S“‘D*D 14 1 EEH'D“‘!DHE i& 18
B25&7=372-000 2 18 GBR-01137000 & 6B GER=01301080-A 14 33 a5R=-01414000 14 20
B254B=372-RAD 2 13 GEE-01138040 & 35 GER=-01302000 g SBE-01L15AAD 15 49
BRSaRF=372=-R0OD ¢ X GEA-D01132080 (] 32 GRE=01303000 L] 25 CER=014158A0 15 =0
B2552-372-R00 2 3k GER-01140000 6 31 | GBR-D1304000 B 17 |ggp-p1415Ca0 15 51
B2555-372-000 2 15 EER-D‘TH1HD* Z04G00 B & GER-014150A0 16 i
B2555=372=RAA 2 21=1 a 3 GEE-D1415EAD 16 53
BZo35-3T2-RAD £ ¢ 20 300 & - GER=-O14L15FAD 14 54
B2555=372=-R0A . 171144040 & 1% GBE-E13D?ADO CER=07415GA0 14 55
BEﬁS!—]??—RDD E Bﬂ-ﬂ1|¢ﬁﬂﬂﬂ ﬁ 5 EER-E110?UUU 1‘ ﬂ1i15ﬂﬁﬂ 1& 5&
B2555=-172=-ROA GBR=011470A0 & 17 |GBR-01310400 14 APl 15JA0 14 57
B2554~ 3?2 ROO GER-D114B0A0 & 5% | GaR=-01310000 18 13 : I 16 58
& 20 GER-01169A00 &  &%=1| GBR-01311a04 14 1= gp-4 14 5%
61 | 6BR-0114%000 & &9 | G8R=01311000 14 11 | cRaonig 16 &0
2 26 GER-011500A0=4 & 58 GER-01312A00 14 10-1| CER=01415 14 &1
B2557 (14 2 27=1 | GER=011524A0 & 59 GER=01312000 14 10 ERE-01415PAD 16 &2
BZ55 z 27 GER=011528A0 & &0 GRER=01313000 14 ¥ GER=0T415RAD g &3
Z i8 GER=-C1152CA0 & &1 | GBR=01314000 L 7 GER-D014155A0 L 7 H
2 25 GER-011520A0 & B2 GER-01335000 14 B GER-014Z1000
- TR OTED GRR=01153000 & 27 GBR-D1316000 14 & GBR-01422000
p0-372-000 2 31 GRR-01159000 & 26 GBR=01318008 14 3-1| cer-01423000 F
&1=-372-000 £ 3 GER=01140000 & 23 GEA=0131800C 14 32| cpp-01424000 14
35135 -012-000 ? GBR-01161000 £ GBR-01318000 14 P |GBR-01425000 14
BIZ27-7T7T1-000 & GER=011&82000 & GER=01319000 14 2 AT i F,

57

8
T
33
&3
14
LI
-3
&0
58
5
45
&2
63
bé
57

GER=01511000 11
GBR=-015124000 2 12
GER=-0151300 12 26
GER-01514 12 28
12 12
12 30
BOAD 12 n
015200A0 12 7
FER=01522000 12 15
GAER=01523040 12 £
GER=-01524040 12 oy
G3R-01525000 12 23
GER-0152460A0 12 24
GER-01528040 12 2
GER=-01529040 12 1%
GER=01531000 12 17 _
GER-01532000 12 14
GER-D1533000 12 1&
Gar=015%L000 12 L1.1
GER=01535000 1 2
GER=-0153a000 12 I
GBR-01537000 12 35
GBE-01538000 12 33
GER=01601000=-A 2 12
GER=01602000 2 54

- 24 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 5l

Farl M. Page Rel | Part Ma Page Rel Part MNo. Page Ref Fart Ma Page  Rel
5 & H N a8 H hNe &% " Ne Y A N
GER-01404000-8 2 =1 | HTJ=wROO2400 12 = SM=L0T1B01=%8 L 17-1] 55-8860512=-TP 12 Z0
|GER-01405000=4 7 0= |MTJ=¥ROQZ500 12 31 | se=-&032001=58 227 i3 2s-84605%12-TF 12 e
| GER-01506000 I S SM-4040401-58 & 1% S5—-8460512-TP 12 25
sar-01407000 z [ SM-4040601-58 & 29 35-8660512-TP 12 29
sER=-017010A0 79 ik NM-&030001=MB 22 15 CH=LOL06E01 =58 20 T4 SE=8460810=-TF &  22&
GEE=01702044 20 1 MHM=-4040000-58 20 12 cH-&0&0801-5B 22 148 55=-84610%0=-5P 12 50
CER=017020AE 20 3 HH-&040000~-58 20 20 EM—&t0&1201-58 20 76 | 55-FO0BO&10-5F & 56
GBR-01702000 20 6 | MM-5040000-5B 20 25 | sM-4920501-s8 20 15 | $5-9080410-5P 8 4
GER=01T703000 20 7 |NW-&0&0001-5C & 5 SH=-5040801=5¢ 20 35 55=9080&10=5P B &
(Gar-01705000 20 &1 NM=-50400071=5C 10 LR SH=-5030602=-50 15 o ss=90A0&10-5P B 26
GER=-01706000 20 &5 WH-6060002-5C el &5 | sm-s040402-5D 14 L |55-%080610-5P 14 28
GER-01709000 20 19 ﬂl—ﬁl.‘:u#i-‘.-“li-&.ﬂ 22 17 SH=&050802-50 15 o 55— 9¥080410-5F 14 50
GER-0171004A 20 21 WH=5050001-5A 14 I& cM=-4051802=-50 & & | S5=-9091090-%P Z rF
GBR=017100AB 20 22 |[NM-6060001-SA 16 40 |sW-5053502-50 15 42 §5=%0%1010-5P L 3
GBER-0171000A 20 23 [Wm-508000<=50 % 4 |sm-s081502-5D & &7 |55-9091010-5P 8 50
GBR-0171000E 20 24  |NM-8080001-5A 1% 3 SM-&0&2002-5P g8 37 $5-90%1010-5p 12 11
GER=-017110A0 18 16 |NS-6080210-5F 2 9 | SM-8065002-50 16 29 |55-%120910-TP £ 15
GER-01711000 18 17 |N5-4080210-3P & &5 |sm-5082502-50D 16 35 [ 55-9121340-cCP 2 14
GER-01715000 20 11 NS=5609 031 Q=i 2 11';-'m-5ﬁ 16 &5 55-7151430-CP & 29
GER-01203000 20 43 [NS-60SOENO=SRE T & 19 |cm-9040603-5¢C 200 19 W pS5-9151740-CP 12 &
GE2R-019010A0 18 1 NS=&090310-5F 8 20 55=11108&0-5F 14 &8 E5=5151740=CP 12 L&
=ER-01901000 35 20 [Ms=&0%0310-5P & 37 |ss=2090510-5P 6 43 [SS=91S21310-CP 0
CBR=019020A0 18 5 W5-5090310-5P 10 26 55-2090530-5P & 63 | SS5-91SE13D-cCP & 28
GER=01%03000 18 3 Wi=a090310-5P 10 LY CE=2090530=5P 10 17 55‘?1551;&“'¢F‘ & 35
GER-01905000 TEN 10 W3-60%0310-5P 18 8 |55=30904610-5¢F 18 7 55=9152130=CF & &5
GEE-01908000 18 & |M5-6110310-5P & 40 |'55-3090610-5P 15 9 | 55-9154540-5P 18 15
GBE=01010000 15 i N5-56110310-5P B 3 | 55-5060310-5P 22 52 |s5-9156a30-5P 18, 12
= T INS-5110310-5P 10 10 }s5-5110810-5¢p 16 48 [ 55=9145530=5P 13 18
| NE=-56110310-5F ¢ &6 155=5150510-3P 14 25 | 55-%232540-CP 12 3%
{He-0001S00=00 20 3 N5=6110&20=5P 14 &84 |55-4087810-5P & 46 |S5-9860720-5F 4 B
4E-0008200-00 sn 42 |MS=8120310-5P 2 9-1|ss5-s090810-5F 4 4 |§$-95660720-5P s 54
HP-1AEERL: =12 27 ] HE=5120310-59 & __15___ 55=-46091210-TP 1& &0 |
HP=1R&SPEC-12 20 47 N5-&720310-5P B 18 [55=471112710=-5P 10 29 |
HU-SFT18si2-28 22 20 NE=5150310-5F L RS | 55=6111210-5F 14 &9 WP=0320500~-5F 14 10
HU=5F18517=68 27 " NS-4150310=5F 18 14  |55-6121010-5°F 4 7 WP=0330500=-M8 L 1&
HM-SE18514=AR a0 51 N§-4160520-5P 18 22 |55-6121010-5F & 0 |WP-0330500-ME 4 3a-1
N5=4760510-5P 14 23 |ss5=-8121220-s5F 22 4% |WP-0330500-MB 20 &1
| ss=a122030-5F & 1% WP-0330500-0E 14 . 281
MAL-15040000 18 24 | $5=7090520-TP 2 2& |WP=03303501-58 27 14
MRT=150&1000 20 10 PE=D200101-KH 14 17 55=7090520-TP 2 25 WP=0430200-5F Ta g
MAG=-11512000 22 7 PS=0400141-KH 4 23 35=-7091480-5P 2 5 dP-0&30301-5C 20 27
WAo=11514000 o 319 [(PS=0400151-kH ks | 35=7110340-5F . 22/ &7 ' (WP-O0430E07-S5C 20 30
“‘n'.,1 151&000 22 10 eE=0600121-KH 16 "'&-},.l_ 55=7110350=5F L 14 ) 23=3 | WP=0&50000=50 .] 9
SREL 1 132000 sg 5r | FT-0RDZ000-CH & 9 _|S5=7110740-TF 22 §3 | 4p=0450500-5A & 32
MAD=11502N00 [ 34 PT=0&02000-CH -1 66 (ss=T111120-5F 14 &5 WP—0&450501-58 20 £r
MAO=12502000_ 2z 27 |PT-0402000-CH 14 34 | 35=T111120-5P 22 25 | WdP-D450501-58 20 30
MAQ=-12503000 * 22 E11] 551?1_12-"-3[]'5” ] &1 MP=0480354=5D 2 T
RAD-12504000 2z 2% _ . lsszT112420-57 & 1 WP-04BLLT6-5F 2z 31
®a0-12518000 22 14 |RC-2500001-KP 10 3 [s5=7112420-5P 18 &2 WP=0301016=5C & 4B
MAO=14508000 20 &4p (RE-0150000-kP 16 8-1185-7127410-5P 22 2% |WP-05D1016-5D 14 &5
MAD=A&006000 20 11 RE-D250000-K0 16 19 |55=7150940-5P 2 19 WP-0501016-5P 2 s
MAO=18007000 20 23 RE=0250000-%0 22 &3 |s55=-7151210=5P 22 38 WP-0612056-50 2 &5
MAG-51503000 27 11 RE-0400000-xD 14 26 |55-8090540-5P 14 12 WP=0612056-50 18 1%
MAD-71515000 22 28 RE-0800000-k0 12 &5 | 55-8090540-5P 14 2 WP-0612086-5F & 10
MAT=-01262000 a0 35 RE-0901110-KD 22 23 |55-B110520-TP E 10 WP-0621014-50 12 &7
MAT=01253000 3 37 |RO-64s5701-00 & 13 |SS=FIT05Z0-TP B 32  |WP-0621016-5D 22 4 3%
MAT=01254000 M 17 $5=8110520~-TF B 3e WP=D641600=5F 14 2%
MAT=01255000 >0 18 $5-8110520-TP 8 3& WP=0551001=58 15 19
MAT=01263000 a0 1a sp-0450211-5P & 24 [55-3110520-TP 8 42 WP=0751576=-50 18 20
MAT-B0115T00 23 1% $p=-0500251-5P 10 4B |55-8110520-TP B 4a W5-0300002-KN L 36
MAT-E0T142T00 20 3 sp-0500301-5¢P 2 & |55=8110520=TF B Lf IwWS-0310702<KS s 35
HAT-B0158T00 22 8, [50-0530221-5F 16 56 [55-8110520-TF 10 5 |W§=0310702=-K5 20 &
MAT-81124T00 18 23 §0-0550211-5P 22 &5 |s5-8110520-TP 12 8 W5-031T0702-x5 20 33
WAT=81131T00 Z0 50 . |8B=08550301-5P 2 17 |ss-8110520-1¢ 12 10 L wWs—0810002-kN 4 28
MAT=81131T00 77 3 to-0400321-5¢7 & 23 |[s55-8110520-TP 12 &i WS=0410002-KN L 50
MAZ-025010A0 22 1s |S0-050D&02=TP B 24 [55=8110520-TP 4% 1& fW5=0&10002-KR & 7
MAT-0Z501080 22 . S0=0640397=TE 2 32 o)ss=8110520-TF 16 44 |Ws-0410002-kR 6 16
MAZ-025010C0 22 " so-0790602-5F 10 11=-1|s55-3150510-TF 2 15 |WS=0410002-KkR B, 19
MAZ-02502000 22 35 [$K-34525D0-5C 20 14 | 55=-86206710-5P & 52  |WS=0410002-xR 10 34
MAI-02503000 22 &0 SL=-&030681-5F 20 5 55=8&60512-TP & 11 WS=0411002-K8 20 13
MAZ=-02504300 22 &6 SL-&4030B81-5F 20 1g £s=8640512=TP [ 12 WE-0411002=KB 20 26
MAZ-02505000 33 &7 |SL-4030881-=5F 20 4& |55-BA&DS1Z-TP & 18 |Wws-D&11022-58 22 18
MAI-02505000 33 g |SL=40&1281-5F 20 29  |S5-B&40512-TP 10 14 W5=0441040-KP 16  23-2
WAI=02507000 22 51 SL=-4051012-5D 16 17 £5=8660512-TP 10 14 WE=0651040=-KP 22 32
MAZ-02508000 & 4% |[SM-4D30501-58B 20 5 |s5-8480512-TF 10 22 W5-0510002~-K5 16 &1
WAZ-02S0B000 %0 53 | SM-4030801-58 20 34 J55-B440512-TF 10 24 W5-0521010-KP 22 4B
WAI-02508000 32 24 |SM-4030801-58 20 &4 [ 55-8860512-TP 10 31 W5=0610002-KN 4 &
NTJ=¥HOD000A 17 53 SM=40310071=-5C - IP=-2 l55-B400512-TP 10 19 W5=0610002=-Kk5 16 39
MTJ=¥MO00000 17 54 SM=40316071-58 22 12 S5-BAAD512-TP 12 3 WEs-0651510-kP 18 21
' o SM=4031601-5F & 37 $5=B640512=TF 12 5 WS-0220002-K5 16 &b

— 25 —.




